
Burns and Plastic Surgery Pathway Modules Delivery 
Schedules 2019/20 

 
 

Module name Dates in university Assessment  dates 

  
 

Level 6 – 20 credits (core 
module) 
LBR6533 Physiological and 
psychological principles of 
burns and plastic surgery –
level 6 

 
Level 7 - 20 credits (core 

module) 
LBR7485 Physiological and 
psychological principles of 
burns and plastic surgery –
level 7 

4th October, 
Thursday 17th October 2019 
Friday 18th October 2019 
Thursday 8th  November 2019 
(online study day so date can be 
changed to fit in with off duty) 
Thursday 14th November 2019 
Friday 15th November 2019 
 
 

January 2020 

Level 6- 20 credits 

LBR6529  Caring for 
Patients with a Burn Injury – 
Level 6 
 
Level 7- 20 credits 

LBR7480Caring for Patients 
with a Burn Injury – Level 7 

 Friday 29th November 2019 

 Thursday 12th December  
2019  

 Friday 13th December 2019 

 Thursday 9th January 2020 
(online study day so date 
can be changed to fit in with 
off duty) 

 Thursday 16th January 2020 

 Friday 17th January 2020 
 
Additional time to complete work 
based assessment is also required. 
 

February 2020 

Level 6 -20 credits 

LBR6531 Caring for 
Patients undergoing Plastic 
and Reconstructive Surgery 
– Level 6 
 
Level 7- 20 creditsLBR7483 
Caring for Patients 
undergoing Plastic and 
Reconstructive Surgery – 
Level 7 
 

 Friday 31st January 2020 

 Thursday 13th February 2020 

 Friday 14th February 2020 

 Friday 28th February 2020 
(online study day so date 
can be changed to fit in with 
off duty) 

 Thursday12th March 2020 

 Friday 13th March 2020 
 
Additional time to complete work 
based assessment is also required. 
 

April 2020 


